St William of Perth - Parent View Survey Results — Spring 2016

Total number of surveys submitted: 89

Class Surveys submitted
YrR 16
Yri 10
Yr 2 11
Yr3 16
Yr4 11
Yr5 14
Yré 11

Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
My child feels safe at this school 81% (81) 9% (8) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
My child is making good progress at this school 80% (71) | 20% (18) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
This school meets my child’s particular needs 81% (72) | 19% (17) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | No
Agree Disagree | response
This school ensures my child is well looked after 85% (76) | 15% (13) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | No
Agree Disagree | response
My child is taught well at this school 87% (77) | 13% (12) 0% 0% 0%




Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
6 This school helps my child to develop skills, in 84% (75) | 16% (14) 0% 0% 0%
communication, reading and writing and mathematics
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
7 There is a good standard of behaviour at this school 85% (76) | 15% (13) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
8 My child’s lessons are not disrupted by bad behaviour | 69% (61) | 31% (28) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
9 This school deals with any cases of bullying 69% (61) | 29% (26) 0% 0% 2% (2)
effectively. (Bullying includes persistent name-calling,
cyber, racist and homophobic bullying)
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
10 This school helps me to support my child’s learning 80% (71) | 20% (18) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree response
11 The school provides appropriate homework 79% (70) | 20% (18) 1% (1) 0% 0%




Strongly Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
12 This school responds well to my concerns 75% (67) | 25% (22) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
13 This school helps my child to have a healthy lifestyle 78% (69) | 22% (20) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | response
14 The school is helping my child become mature and 81% (72) | 19% (17) 0% 0% 0%
independent.
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly No
Agree Disagree | résponse
15 The arrangements for my son or daughter to settlein | 88% (78) | 11% (10) 1% (1) 0% 0%
when he or she started at the school were good.
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | No
Agree Disagree | response
16 The school reflects the ethos and practices of a 90% (80) 10% (9) 0% 0% 0%
Catholic school
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | No
Agree Disagree | response
17 This school keeps me well informed 72% (64) | 28% (25) 0% 0% 0%
Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | No
Agree Disagree | response
18 The school is led and managed effectively 85% (76) | 15% (13) 0% 0% 0%




19

How often would 1 Wk. 83% (74) 2 wks. 9% (8) Monthly 2% (2)
you like to
receive the
newsletter

20

| would Yes 100% (89) | No 0% No 0%
recommend this response
school to another
parent

Exploratory Opinion Based Questions

Is there a particular aspect of the school in which you are pleased?

| feel supported as a parent and updated on my son’s regular information.

The school works with me and puts things in place for the benefit of my son.

Children are well behaved and have respect for adults.

School staff / management admin systems supportive to students and parents especially
during hard times or personal and or family crisis.

Caring and nurturing attitude to children.

The visits to learn about different faiths, widening their understanding of the world,
fostering greater tolerance for differences is brilliant!

| am very pleased with the school’s attitude towards the Christian faith by incorporating
prayer pilgrims, prayer assemblies and especially the fact that the teachers are practising
Christians.

The children are taught good values and to respect others.

The staff and their dedication to the pupils and the school is amazing.

The school is inclusive

Firm but fair attitude of staff

Communication is good with parentmail to remind / send newsletter.

Homework is age / time appropriate.

The children have always felt very safe at the school and part of a big family.

The teachers genuinely care about the children and want to understand their personalities.
The feeling of family and community. Happy, confident children learn more.

Excellent ethos. Good routine and stability supports Catholic ethos. Children about values.
Children are happy and make good relationships.

Staff are very friendly and approachable.

After school clubs are good.

Level of individual attention given by teachers, who know each child well and recognises
their strengths and weaknesses in a caring way.

Good differentiation

The school offers a holistic approach to life and learning.




e Strong focus on academic progress
e Qutstanding pastoral and academic care and reflects well the ethos and practice of a catholic
school

Is there anything that you think we could do to make school life better for your child?

Internal arrangements for school trips to avoid parents needing to take time off.

e Employing a full time PE coach

e Concern at the walk ways and access to school gate in the mornings and the afternoon.
Driving and parking major concern.

e Regular homework but more than the current tasks.

e A more inspiring reading scheme!

e More warning for tag days

o Bike shed

e After school child care facilities and more activities offered to parents

e Not so formal school uniform in summer months

e More guidance for parent led homework at home.

e More school clubs could be offered e.g. At lunchtime, Lego club, chess / board game and
science club would be great.

e After school programme



